13
a,
KI
Ma
 A
ve
., S
t.P

• Low phase noise
• Ideal for GPS, CDMA, 3G applications
ORDERING GUIDE:       MV102 – B  1  E – 10.0 MHz
Drawing of package:
Availability of certain stability vs. operating temperature range
±1x10-8 ±5x10-9 ±2x10-9 ±1x10-9
10 5 2 1
0…+55 oC    A A A A A
- 10…+60 oC  B A A A A
- 20…+70 oC  C A A A C
-40…+70 oC D A C C NA
Availability of certain aging values for certain frequencies
 5.0 MHz 8.192 MHz 10.0 MHz
±1x10-7/year G A A A
±5x10-8/year F A A A
±3x10-8/year E A A C
             A- available,  NA – not available,  C – consult factory
Operating
temperature
range:
A -0…+55 oC
B -10…+60 oC
C -20…+70 oC
D -40…+70 oC
Frequency stability
vs. temperature
changes:
1 ±1x10-9
2 ±2x10-9
5 ±5x10-9
10 ±1x10-8
Aging
G ±1x10-7/year
F ±5x10-8/year
E ±3x10-8/year
Frequency range:
4.0 – 10.0 MHz
Standard Frequencies
4.096
MHz
5.0 MHz 8.192
MHz
Short term stability per 1 sec, typical <1x10-11
Frequency stability vs.  load changes <±5x10-10
Frequency stability vs. power supply
changes
<±5x10-10
Warm-up time with accuracy of <±5x10-8 <15 min
Power supply 5V±5%
Steady state current consumption @
25oC
< 500 mA
Peak current consumption during warm-
up @ 25 oC
<1.2 A
Frequency pulling range >±5.0x10-7
with external voltage range 0…+4.5 V
with external potentiometer 20 kOhm
Reference voltage +4.5V
Slope Negative
Output SIN
Level >225 mV
(0dBm)
Load 50 Ohm±5%
Harmonic suppression >30dBc
Phase noise, typical (for
10 Mhz) @ 1 Hz
<-80 dBc/Hz
10 Hz <-100 dBc/Hz
100 Hz <-120 dBc/Hz
1000 Hz <-145 dBc/Hz
10000 Hz <-150 dBc/Hz
13